Karen and Thor’s New Zealand/Australia Vacation

March 2, Tuesday

Lv IAH, CO 1028 @ 3:15pm, Ar LAX @ 5:28pm (4:13hr flight, -2hr time change; This gives us a safety factor to assure connection with Air Pacific. There is a later CO departure. – 5:40pm as a backup).

Lv LAX, Air Pacific, FJ 811 @ 10:30pm

March 4, Thursday

Ar Fiji Island @ 5:15am (10:45 hr flight, -4 hour time change from LA)

Transportation to Warwick Fiji provided
Spent day at Hotel and get time adjusted. Walk around/tour Nadi

Night 1 – Warwick Fiji - (+679 6530 555)

March 5, Friday

Relax at Warwick. Possible bus tour of Fiji Islands. Snokeling.

Night 2 – Warwick Fiji - (+679 6530 555)

March 6, Saturday

Lv Fiji – Air Pacific, FJ 411 @ 11:30am. Ar Auckland @ 3:30pm (3hr flight – +1 hr time change from Fiji)

Night 3 – Kingsgate Hotel Logan Park (formally Quality Hotel) (+64 09 634 1269) – Laundry Facilities
March 7, Sunday

Bus and harbor tour of Auckland, need to arrange – Scenic Tours (+64-09-307-7880)

Night 4 – Kingsgate Hotel Logan Park (formally Quality Hotel) (+64 09 634 1269) – Laundry Facilities

March 8, Monday

Pick up rent car and drive to Coromandel (About 90 miles)

Options – Stop at Themes, short hikes in park, hot water beach - a variety of activites

Night 5 –Mercure Grand Puka Park Resort (+64 07 864 8088)
March 9, Tuesday

Drive to Rotorua (about 125 Miles)

Options - Beach at Tauranga and several short hikes in the area. Thermal areas at Rotorua with several short hikes or drives, agrodome

Night 6 – Lake Plaza Rotorua Hotel (+64 07 346 1174) – Laundry Facilities

March 10, Wednesday

Drive to Wanganui (210 Miles)

Options – Lake Taupo, Falls – short hikes. Tongario National Park – many short hikes

Night 7 – Avenue Motor Inn (+64 06 345 0907)

March 11, Thursday

Drive to Wellington (120 Miles)

Options – Short trips around Wanganui (Wanhganui River), Willington

Night 8 – The Brentwood Hotel (+64 03 387 2189)

March 12, Friday

Turn in car and take Lynx ferry to Picton (Lv 3:30pm, Ar 5:45pm) Pick up another car in Picton

Options – Tour Wellington in AM.

Night 9 – Picton Beachcomber Inn (+64 03 573 8900) – Laundry Facilities

March 13, Saturday

Drive to Kaikoura (100 Miles)

Options – Visit Marlborough Sound and short hike on Queen Charlotte Track, Blenheim wine country

Night 10 – White Morph Motor Inn (+64 03 329 5014) – Laundry Facilities

March 14, Sunday

Drive to Christchurch via Hammer Springs (Approx 140 Miles)

Options – Hikes along coastline at Kaikoura, Hammer Springs, Waipara township

Night 11 – Hotel Grand Chancellor (+64 03 379 2999)

March 15, Monday

Christchurch

Options – Sights around Christchurch. Turn in rent car in PM

Night 12 – Hotel Grand Chancellor (+64 3 379 2999)

March 16, Tuesday

Take TranzAlpine train to Graymouth (Lv 8:15am, Ar 12:45pm) and pick-up rent car. Drive to Franz Josef Glacier (130 Miles)

Options – Stop at Hokitika and Whataroa

Night 13 – Holly Homestead (+64 03 752 0299) – Laundry Facilities

March 17, Wednesday

Drive to Queenstown (240 Miles)

Options – Morning guided walk on Glacier or heliocopter ride.

Night 14 – Aspen on Queenstown (+64 03 442 7688) – Laundry Facilities

March 18, Thursday

Drive to Te Anau (120 Miles)

Options – Tour sights in Queenstown in morning, arrive in early PM at Te Anau

Night 15 – Kingsgate Te Anau (+64 03 249 7421) – Laundry Facilities

March 19, Friday
Milford Track Encounter Guide Walk

Night 16 – Kingsgate Te Anau (+64 03 249 7421) – Laundry Facilities

March 20, Saturday

Drive to Milford Sound (80 Miles) 

Take cruise on Milford Sound – need to reserve

Drive to Queenstown (190 Miles) 

Night 17 – Aspen on Queenstown (+64 03 442 7688) – Laundry Facilities

March 21, Sunday

Turn in rent car and fly to Melbourne via Christchurch 

Lv Queenstown @ 12:00pm on Qantas 4132, Ar Christchurch @ 12:45pm

Lv Christchurch @ 3:30pm on Quantas 36, Ar Melbourne @ 6:10pm (3:40hr flight, -1hr time change)

Night 18 – Hotel Ibis Melbourne (+61 03 9666 0000) – Laundry Facilities
March 22, Monday

Bus tour around Melbourne 

Night 19 – Hotel Ibis Melbourne (+61 03 9666 0000) – Laundry Facilities

March 23, Tuesday

Pickup rent car and start drive on Great Ocean Road to Adelaide (total distance – 460 miles)

Stops include 12 Apostles and several national parks

Night 20 – Motor Inn along Great Ocean Road

March 24, Wednesday

Continue drive on Great Ocean Road

Night 21 – Motor Inn along Great Ocean Road

March 25, Thursday

Arrive in Adelaide and turn in rent car

Night 22 – Director’s Studio Hotel Adelaide (+61 08 8213 2500) – Laundry Facilities

March 26, Friday

Travel to Kangeroo Island and take tours

Night 23 – Open

March 27, Saturday

Return to Adelaide

Night 24 – Director’s Studio Hotel Adelaide (+61 08 8213 2500) – Laundry Facilities

March 28, Sunday

Fly to Cairns via Brisbane 

Lv Adelaide @ 6:20am on Qantas 660, Ar Brisbane @ 9:10am (2:20hr flight, ?time change)

Lv Brisbane @ 10:05am on Qantas 712, Ar Cairns @ 12:25pm (2:20hr flight)

Night 25 – Tropical Queenslander (+61 07 4031 1666) – Laundry Facilities

March 29, Monday

Cairns – Barrier Reef trip

Night 26 – Tropical Queenslander (+61 07 4031 1666) – Laundry Facilities

March 30, Tuesday

Cairns – Tropical forest visit

Night 27 – Tropical Queenslander (+61 07 4031 1666) – Laundry Facilities

March 31, Wednesday

Fly to Sydney (Lv. Cairns @ 1:25pm on Qantas 925, Ar Sydney @ 4:25pm, 3hr flight)

Night 28 – Hotel Ibis Darling Harbor (+61 02 9563 0888) – Laundry Facilities
April 1, Thursday

Tour Sydney area – ½ day tour, possibly rent car

Night 29 – Hotel Ibis Darling Harbor (+61 02 9563 0888) – Laundry Facilities

April 2, Friday

Tour Sydney area 

Night 30 – Hotel Ibis Darling Harbor (+61 02 9563 0888) – Laundry Facilities

April 3, Saturday

Travel back to Houston via Nadi, Fiji and Los Angeles 

Lv Sydney @ 12:35pm on Air Pacific 910, Ar Nadi @ 6:20pm (3:45hr flight, +2hr time change)

Lv Nadi @ 11:00pm on Air Pacific 810, Ar Los Angeles @ 1:15pm (10:15hr flight, +4hr time change)

Lv Los Angeles @ 4:15pm on CO 394, Ar Houston @ 9:17pm (3:02hr flight, +2hr time change)







